RESOLUTION NO. _____-21

A RESOLUTION ADOPTING AND APPROVING THE INTERGOVERNMENTAL AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CITY OF COLORADO SPRINGS AND EL PASO COUNTY, COLORADO FOR THE HOMELAND SECURITY GRANT PROGRAM URBAN AREA SECURITY INITIATIVE

WHEREAS, the City Council finds that it is reasonable and necessary for the City to cooperate with the County of El Paso, Colorado in order to achieve the aims and satisfy the requirements of the federal Homeland Security Grant Program Urban Area Security Initiative; and

WHEREAS, the City and El Paso County are authorized pursuant to Section 29-1-203, C.R.S. and Article XX of the Colorado Constitution to cooperate and contract with one another to provide any function, service or facility lawfully authorized to each of the cooperating or contracting units; and

WHEREAS, the Intergovernmental Agreement attached hereto as Exhibit "A" and made a part hereof, details the roles and responsibilities the City and El Paso County will undertake in the performance of the Homeland Security Grant Program Urban Area Security Initiative.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF COLORADO SPRINGS:

Section 1. The City Council now adopt Agreement between the City and El Paso Cou Area Security Initiative attached hereto as Exhi	unty for the Hom		
DATED at Colorado Springs, Colorado, this	day of	2021.	
		Council President	
ATTEST:			
Sarah B. Johnson, City Clerk			

EXHIBIT "A"

Intergovernmental Agreement between the City and El Paso County for the Homeland Security Grant Program Urban Area Security